

Abhaya Kashyap Vs State of H.P & ors.

LPA No.782 of 2025

[Item D-25]

1.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranay Partap Singh, Additional Adovcate General,
for the respondents.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list on **7.1.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 1, 2025 (*mamta*)