

Abhaya Kashyap vs. State of H.P. and others
LPA No. 782 of 2025

[Item D-36]

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4/State.

Notice issued to respondent No.5 through registered post is awaited. Let the same be awaited for 4th June, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th April, 2026
(Tarun)