

Abhaya Kashyap Vs. Sate of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-27)

LPA No.782 of 2025

04.06.2026

Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

As per Office report, notice issued to respondent No.5 remains unserved with the report that addressee not found at the given address. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.5, on taking steps within one week, returnable within four weeks.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **30.07.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

4th June, 2026
(Munish Thakur)