

Abhaya Kashyap Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-19)

LPA No.782 of 2025

30.07.2026

Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

As per Office report, notice issued to respondent No.5 is still awaited. Let the same be awaited until the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **27.08.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

30th July, 2026
(Munish Thakur)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge